FORM PTO-15 (Rev. 6-93) S&H 8/94	RECOF

COR



U.S. DE	PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
or copy thereof.	

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Hiroyuki MIYAZAKI

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

00000300 09778775

40.00 OP

03/05/2001 GTON11

01 FC:581

FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi Kanagawa 211-8588, JAPAN



	Kanagawa 211-8588, JAPAN
3.	Nature of conveyance:
	X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:
	Execution Date(s): January 25, 2001
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):
	This document is being filed together with a new application:  (a) The execution date(s) of the application is/are: <u>January 25, 2001</u> (b) The title is: <u>IEEE-1394 STANDARDIZED APPARATUS AND CONFIGURATION METHOD THEREIN</u> *** OR ***
	This document is being filed after filing of the application:  (a) Patent Application No(s)/, filed; or  (b) Patent No(s), issued
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:
	STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 1448.1010/HJS Attention: H. J. Staas 700 Eleventh Street, N.W., Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20001
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9.	Statement and signature.
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
	H. J. Stoop Rog No. 22 010
	H. J. Staas, Reg. No. 22,010  Name of Person Signing  Signature  February 8, 2001  Date
<b>,</b>	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document:
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

PATENT REEL: 011545 FRAME: 0470

	E(S))		•
FUJITSU LIMITED			
1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-cl	home,	Nakahara-ku	, Kawasaki-shi,
Kanagawa 211-8588 Japa	an		
		***************************************	
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of whand transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and ex	nich is here clusive rig	sby acknowledged, the ht, title and interest to	undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assi the invention entitled
IEEE-1394 STANDARDIZEI	APPA	RATUS AND CO	ONFIGURATION METHOD
THEREIN			- Hillo
elating to International Patent Application PCT tates was executed on even date herewith c	T/JP/	and/or for wh	nich application for Letters Patent of the Unit
(a) executed on <u>Jan. 25, 2001</u>	;	(Insert date of execu	tion of application, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on		Any registered attors	201 of CTAAC 8 //4/05/ 700 W
Serial No/;	<del></del> '	Street, N.W., Washir	ney of STAAS & HALSEY, 700 Eleventh ngton, D.C. 20001 (202/434-1500) is
		nereby authorized to known.	insert in (b) the specified data, when
tent(s) may be granted and including any etent(s)").	extensions	thereof (collectively,	full term or terms for which the said Lette hereinafter, "said application(s) and Lette
stent(s) may be granted and including any elections;  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem election for said invention, including in the presentant (s), in any interference, reissue, reexaminich may arise or be declared in relation to sa	y said ASS necessar paration a ation, or p	thereof (collectively,  IGNEE and without che y, desirable or expedie nd prosecution of said a ublic use proceeding, a	hereinafter, "said application(s) and Lette hereinafter, "said application(s) and Lette args to but at the expense of said ASSIGNE ant, for securing, maintaining and enforcing pplication(s) and the issuance of said Letter and in any litigation or other legal proceeding.
itent(s) may be granted and including any elect(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem otection for said invention, including in the pretent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexaminish may arise or be declared in relation to said.	y said ASS necessar paration a ation, or p	thereof (collectively,  IGNEE and without che y, desirable or expedie nd prosecution of said a ublic use proceeding, a	hereinafter, "said application(s) and Lette hereinafter, "said application(s) and Lette args to but at the expense of said ASSIGNE, for securing, maintaining and enforcing application(s) and the issuance of said Letter and in any litigation or other legal proceedings.
tent(s) may be granted and including any entent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem entection for said invention, including in the present(s), in any interference, reissue, reexaminish may arise or be declared in relation to sa parate assignments and declarations, taking dence.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invention to the content of	y said ASS necessar paration a ation, or p me, such a all rightfu	thereof (collectively, desirable or expedient prosecution of said aublic use proceeding, sets to include but not loaths, providing swo	hereinafter, "said application(s) and Lette hereinafter, "said application(s) and Lette args to but at the expense of said ASSIGNE ant, for securing, maintaining and enforcing pplication(s) and the issuance of said Letter and in any litigation or other legal proceeding be limited to executing all papers, including the testimony, and obtaining and producing the said Letter are the said Letter and in any litigation or other legal proceeding be limited to executing all papers, including the testimony, and obtaining and producing the said Letter are the said Letter and Letter are the said Letter are the said Letter are the said Letter and Letter are the said Let
tent(s) may be granted and including any entent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem of the content of th	y said ASS necessar paration a ation, or p me, such a all rightfu	thereof (collectively, desirable or expedient prosecution of said aublic use proceeding, sets to include but not loaths, providing swo	hereinafter, "said application(s) and Lette hereinafter, "said application(s) and Lette args to but at the expense of said ASSIGNE ant, for securing, maintaining and enforcing application(s) and the issuance of said Letter and in any litigation or other legal proceeding be limited to executing all papers, including an testimony, and obtaining and producing er/their signature(s).
tent(s) may be granted and including any election(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem of the content of	y said ASS necessar paration a ation, or p me, such a all rightfu	thereof (collectively, thereof (collectively, collectively, collectively, collectively, desirable or expedient prosecution of said aublic use proceeding, sects to include but not I oaths, providing swo as (have) affixed his/h	hereinafter, "said application(s) and Lette hereinafter, "said application(s) and Lette arge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNE ant, for securing, maintaining and enforcing application(s) and the issuance of said Letter and in any litigation or other legal proceeding be limited to executing all papers, including the testimony, and obtaining and producing er/their signature(s).  (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))
tent(s) may be granted and including any election(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem of the content of	y said ASS necessar paration a ation, or p me, such a all rightfu	thereof (collectively, thereof (collectively, collectively, collectively, collectively, desirable or expedient prosecution of said aublic use proceeding, sects to include but not I oaths, providing swo as (have) affixed his/h	hereinafter, "said application(s) and Lette hereinafter, "said application(s) and Lette arge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNE ant, for securing, maintaining and enforcing application(s) and the issuance of said Letter and in any litigation or other legal proceeding be limited to executing all papers, including an testimony, and obtaining and producing er/their signature(s).  (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))  "Yasuka Watanaka
tent(s) may be granted and including any entent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem of tection for said invention, including in the present(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination may arise or be declared in relation to salvarate assignments and declarations, taking dence.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s)  (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))    Witneywei Miyagaki, Hiroyuki Miyazaki	y said ASS necessar paration a ation, or p me, such a all rightfu ventor(s) h	thereof (collectively, thereof (collectively, desirable or expediend prosecution of said aublic use proceeding, a sets to include but not I oaths, providing swo as (have) affixed his/h (Date)	hereinafter, "said application(s) and Lette hereinafter, "said application(s) and Lette arge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNE ant, for securing, maintaining and enforcing application(s) and the issuance of said Letter and in any litigation or other legal proceeding be limited to executing all papers, including the testimony, and obtaining and producing er/their signature(s).  (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))
tent(s) may be granted and including any entent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem of tection for said invention, including in the present(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination may arise or be declared in relation to salvarate assignments and declarations, taking dence.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s)  (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))    Witneywei Miyagaki, Hiroyuki Miyazaki	y said ASS necessar paration a ation, or p me, such a all rightfu ventor(s) h	thereof (collectively, thereof (collectively, desirable or expediend prosecution of said aublic use proceeding, a sets to include but not I oaths, providing swo as (have) affixed his/h (Date)	hereinafter, "said application(s) and Lette hereinafter, "said application(s) and Lette arge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNE ant, for securing, maintaining and enforcing application(s) and the issuance of said Letter and in any litigation or other legal proceeding be limited to executing all papers, including an testimony, and obtaining and producing er/their signature(s).  (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))  "Yasuka Watanaka
tent(s) may be granted and including any entent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem of tection for said invention, including in the present(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination may arise or be declared in relation to satisfied assignments and declarations, taking dence.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s))  (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))  Hiroyuki Miyazaki,  Hiroyuki Miyazaki	y said ASS necessar paration a ation, or p me, such all rightfu /entor(s) h	thereof (collectively, thereof (collectively, desirable or expedient prosecution of said aublic use proceeding, sacts to include but not loaths, providing swoas (have) affixed his/h(Date)	hereinafter, "said application(s) and Lette hereinafter, "said application(s) and Lette arge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNE ant, for securing, maintaining and enforcing application(s) and the issuance of said Letter and in any litigation or other legal proceeding be limited to executing all papers, including an testimony, and obtaining and producing er/their signature(s).  (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))  "Yasuka Watanaka
tent(s) may be granted and including any entent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem of tection for said invention, including in the present(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination may arise or be declared in relation to satisfied assignments and declarations, taking dence.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s))  (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))  Hiroyuki Miyazaki,  Hiroyuki Miyazaki	y said ASS necessar paration a ation, or p me, such all rightfu /entor(s) h	thereof (collectively, thereof (collectively, desirable or expedient prosecution of said aublic use proceeding, sacts to include but not loaths, providing swoas (have) affixed his/h(Date)	hereinafter, "said application(s) and Lette hereinafter, "said application(s) and Lette arge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNE ant, for securing, maintaining and enforcing application(s) and the issuance of said Letter and in any litigation or other legal proceeding be limited to executing all papers, including an testimony, and obtaining and producing er/their signature(s).  (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))  "Tabuka Witanake
tent(s) may be granted and including any entent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem obtection for said invention, including in the present(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination may arise or be declared in relation to salorate assignments and declarations, taking dence.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s)  (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))  Hiroyuki Miyazaki  Hiroyuki Miyazaki	y said ASS necessar paration a ation, or p me, such all rightfu ventor(s) h	thereof (collectively, thereof (collectively, desirable or expedient prosecution of said aublic use proceeding, as to include but not loaths, providing swoods (have) affixed his/his/Date/	hereinafter, "said application(s) and Lette hereinafter, "said application(s) and Lette arge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNE ant, for securing, maintaining and enforcing application(s) and the issuance of said Letter and in any litigation or other legal proceeding be limited to executing all papers, including an testimony, and obtaining and producing er/their signature(s).  (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))  "Tabuka Witanake
Attent(s) may be granted and including any extent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem obtection for said invention, including in the presence, reissue, reexaminated assignments and declaration to saparate assignments and declarations, taking dence.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s)  (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))  Hiroyuki Miyazaki,  Hiroyuki Miyazaki	y said ASS necessar paration a ation, or p me, such all rightfu ventor(s) h	thereof (collectively, thereof (collectively, desirable or expedient prosecution of said aublic use proceeding, as to include but not loaths, providing swoods (have) affixed his/his/Date/	hereinafter, "said application(s) and Lette hereinafter, "said application(s) and Lette arge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNE ant, for securing, maintaining and enforcing application(s) and the issuance of said Letter and in any litigation or other legal proceeding be limited to executing all papers, including an testimony, and obtaining and producing er/their signature(s).  (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))  "Tabuka Witanake
tent(s) may be granted and including any entent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem obtection for said invention, including in the present(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination may arise or be declared in relation to salorate assignments and declarations, taking dence.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s)  (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))  Hiroyuki Miyazaki  Hiroyuki Miyazaki	y said ASS necessar paration a ation, or p me, such all rightfu ventor(s) h	thereof (collectively, thereof (collectively, desirable or expedient prosecution of said aublic use proceeding, as to include but not loaths, providing swoods (have) affixed his/his/Date/	hereinafter, "said application(s) and Lette hereinafter, "said application(s) and Lette arge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNE ant, for securing, maintaining and enforcing application(s) and the issuance of said Letter and in any litigation or other legal proceeding be limited to executing all papers, including an testimony, and obtaining and producing er/their signature(s).  (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))  "Tabuka Witanake
tent(s) may be granted and including any entent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem objection for said invention, including in the pretent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination may arise or be declared in relation to said assignments and declarations, taking dence.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s)  (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))  Hiroyuki Miyazaki  Hiroyuki Miyazaki	y said ASS necessar paration a ation, or p me, such all rightfu ventor(s) h	thereof (collectively, thereof (collectively, desirable or expedient prosecution of said aublic use proceeding, as to include but not loaths, providing swoods (have) affixed his/his/Date).	arge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNED ont, for securing, maintaining and enforcing application(s) and the issuance of said Letter and in any litigation or other legal proceeding be limited to executing all papers, including the stimony, and obtaining and producing er/their signature(s).  (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es)).  Hasuke Watanake
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem objection for said invention, including in the pretent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination may arise or be declared in relation to saparate assignments and declarations, taking dence.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s)  (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))  Hiroyuki Miyazaki  Hiroyuki Miyazaki	y said ASS necessar paration a ation, or p me, such all rightfu /entor(s) h	thereof (collectively, thereof (collectively, desirable or expedient prosecution of said aublic use proceeding, as to include but not loaths, providing swoods (have) affixed his/his/Date).	hereinafter, "said application(s) and Lette hereinafter, "said application(s) and Lette arge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNE ant, for securing, maintaining and enforcing application(s) and the issuance of said Letter and in any litigation or other legal proceeding be limited to executing all papers, including an testimony, and obtaining and producing er/their signature(s).  (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))  "Yasuka Watanaka

**RECORDED: 02/01/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 011545 FRAME: 0471